FORM PTO-1595   1-31-92	05-15-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		Patent and Trademark O			
		7 (tollie) Bocket 140. 10332713-1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101716	address of receiving party(ies):			
Steven E. Heidenreich		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			
Richard G. Sevier	701	Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400			
Guenter Schkrohowsky 3	(	Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
James L. Dowdy		#+A.v.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	nedYes _X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			_		
Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	X Other	Correct Assignment Recordation. Correct spelling of las name of 1st Inventor, HEIDENREICH	st		
Execution Date(s): Respectively; 7/25/	00, 6/19/00, 7/14		ı		
4. Application number(s) or patent num					
If this document is being filed together	r with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,,	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/626,412 Date Filed: July 26, 2000					
	•	and advantage NO			
	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager	_	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department - 314	(	Enclosed			
P.O. Box 15		X Authorization to be charged to deposit accour	nt		
Boise, ID 83707		Authorization to be charged to deposit account	IIL.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
_	ef, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	1 1				
Anthony J Baca	Hath	JP 5-1-01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Total num	nber of pages including	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do Not detach this portion					
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner for Patents					
Box Assignment					
	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231			
	-				

PATENT REEL: 011844 FRAME: 0481

FORM PTO-1595	02-101,-2001		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI		
( )			Patent and Trademark Office		
	10160		Attorney Docket No. 10992713-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10160	1049 j	dress of receiving party(ies):		
Steven E. Heidenrich			CKARD COMPANY		
Richard G. Sevier		P.O. Box 272	roperty Administration 2400		
Guenter Schkrohowsky		Fort Collins,	Colorado 80527-2400		
James L. Dowdy					
Additional name(a) of conveying party/ice) attached	Von Y No	MILL	10.30.00		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Yes X No	Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
	Worger		Change of Marile		
Security Agreement					
Execution Date(s): Respectively; 07/25/00	0, 06/19/00, 07	7/14/00, 07/14/00			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	·(s):				
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new applic	cation, execution o	late of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	atent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/626,412 Date Filed: 07/20	6/2000				
Ad	Iditional numbe	rs attached? NO	-		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Records Manager		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclose	ed		
Legal Department - 314 P.O. Box 15		<del></del>			
Boise, ID 83707		_ Author	ization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Acco	unt Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	the foregoing in	formation is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a		
	0 (	1 0 5	, ,		
Chris Griffin	Chris &	Juffen	10/23/00		
Name of Person Signing Signature $^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$ Date $^{\prime}$					
	of pages includi	ng cover sheet, atta	chments, and document:4_		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with require	<i></i>	h this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  1/13/2000 MTHAI1 00000308 082025 09626412 Commissioner for Patents					
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231					
		, 5.0. 20801	DATENT		

PATENT REEL: 011844 FRAME: 0482 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992713-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its

successors and assig	ns, the entire right, title ters Patent of the United	and interest, including	g the right of priority, in, to and under
Methods And Appara	tus For Securing Electric	al Connectors	
Filing date: 07	126/00	Serial No.:	09/626,412
continuations-in-part Letters Patent, and ar	(C-I-P's), divisionals, an ny and all Letters Patent	d renewals of and su of the United States a	, and any and all continuations, ubstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which inations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enjoyed I the term or terms for	by HP, its successors, as r which said Letters Pat the same would have b	ssigns, nominees or le ent respectively may	ne for Letters Patent in any country, to egal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as d by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have not excoveriant and agree to deliver all such paper improvement(s), said legal representatives, respecting said inventing proceedings, to C-I-P's, reissue and fewerything possible to enforce, for its or the any and all countries.	executed and will not executed and will, each time are as may be necessare application and said Led, and I/we agree to cotion(s) or improvement(s) sign all lawful papers, preign applications, to motion and HP, its successors, eir own benefit, proper parts.	ecute any agreement a request is made, a request is made, a region of the record of th	he entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and refect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or or to its nominee, all known facts disaid Letters Patent, to testify in any aimers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do not legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in incurred by me/us in lending such
States and any official patents on application and all Letters Patent United States which	al of any country or counts as aforesaid, to issue for said invention(s) or	ntries foreign to the U to HP, as assignee of improvement(s), inclu ranted on or as a re	Patents and Trademarks of the United Inited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any Iding any and all Letters Patent of the Esult of the application aforesaid, in
application now ident	horize and direct HP at ified by the attorney do known to them by the l	cket number and title	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I/we hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and Date Assignment Signed	7/2-12-
Inventor's Typed Name: St	even F. Heidenreich	Date Applica	tion Signed: 7/25/00
State of Idaho	)		·
County of Ada	) ss.: )	.484888.	
Before me this $25$ depends on ally known or prove	ay of <u>July 2000</u> , ed to moe on the basis of sa obe his/her free act and deed.	tisfactory evidence to be	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing  L. Chris Huffer  Notary Public  My commission expires: 5/16/2003
Rev 12/99 (Assign)	(Use Page Two For Addition	nal Inventor Signature	Page 1 of 2

REEL: 011844 FRAME: 0483

**PATENT** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Coilins, Colorado 80528-9599

**RECORDED: 05/07/2001** 

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_10992713-1

**REEL: 011844 FRAME: 0484** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
White .	Date Assignment Signed:	6-19-10
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		igned: $G - IG - ID$
Inventor's Typed Name: Richard G. Sevier	Date Application S	igned: 6- (1-1 00
State of Idaho ) ss.:		
County of Ada )	41441111111111111	
Before me this $\frac{19}{1000}$ day of $\frac{2000}{1000}$ , personally known or proved to me on the basis of second decidence.	aticvactory evidence to be the p	G. Sevier who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	STATE OF THE PLANTS OF THE PLA	S. Chris Huffin Notary Public My commission expires: 5/16/2003
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	July 14, 2000 igned: July 14, 2000
Guenter Schkrohowsky	Date Application S	igned: July 14, 2000
Inventor's Typed Name: Guenter Schkrohowsky  State of Idaho	Вато другичити	- J
) ss.: County of Ada )		
Before me this 4th day of July 3000 personally known or proved to me on the basis of signstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	VA PUBLIC T	Derson who acknowledged the foregoing  L. Chris Huyfun  Notary Public  My commission expires: 5/18/2003
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: James L. Dowdy	OF TO A Signed:  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application S	7 - 14 - 00
State of Idaho		
) ss.: County of Ada )		
Before me this 14th day of July, 2000, personally known or proved to me on the basis of s instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	, personally appeared	L. Dowdy person who acknowledged the foregoing  L. Chin Huffen  Notary Public My commission expires: 5/16/2003
(Use Page Three For Ad	tional inverteg(s) Signatures	Page 2 of 2
Rev 11/99 (Assign)	OF IDAHO	PATENT
		A44844 A14-